09 - 05 - 200 (1999 - 95 - 200)	
ORM PTO-1595 Modified) 101448912 PATEN	ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Offic	ce: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gregory C. Rouse Mike Swinton Dadjar Modjahedpour Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Particle Street Name: Capstone Turbine Corporation Internal Address: Particle Street Street Address: Particle Street City: Woodland Hills State: CA City: Woodland Hills State: CA Zip: 91367 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, t A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attack 	he execution date of the application is: <u>August 14 & 15, 2000</u> B. Patent No.(s) DGGGGGG hed? <u>Yes X</u> No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attack	B. Patent No.(s) 09643635
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attack	B. Patent No.(s) 09643635
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attack 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) OGUJGGS ed? Yes X_No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) 40.00 X_Enclosed X_Enclosed
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t. A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attack 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Christopher W. Quinn</u> Address: <u>Brooks & Kushman P.C.</u> <u>1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor</u> City: <u>Southfield</u> State: <u>M1</u> ZIP: <u>48075</u>	B. Patent No.(s) 996493655 ed?YesXNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attach 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Christopher W. Quinn</u> Address: <u>Brooks & Kushman P.C.</u> <u>1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor</u> City: <u>Southfield</u> State: <u>M1</u> ZIP: <u>48075</u> 730/2000 M60RDON 00000027 09643625	B. Patent No.(s) OGLUGES ed?YesXNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attach 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Christopher W. Quinn</u> Address: <u>Brooks & Kushman P.C.</u> <u>1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor</u> City: <u>Southfield</u> State: <u>M1</u> ZIP: <u>48075</u> /30/2000 MGORDON 00000027 09643625 FC:581 <u>40.00 DP</u>	B. Patent No.(s) Ped?YesXNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 40.00 X_Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attach 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Christopher W. Quinn</u> Address: <u>Brooks & Kushman P.C.</u> <u>1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor</u> City: <u>Southfield</u> State: <u>M1</u> ZIP: <u>48075</u> /30/2000 M60RDON 00000027 09643625 FC:581 <u>40.00 DP</u>	B. Patent No.(s) OGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGG

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011034 FRAME: 0459

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we GREGORY C. ROUSE, MIKE SWINTON, and DADJAR MODJAHEDPOUR, respectively, of 31928 Village Center Rd., Westlake Village, CA 91361, 2142 Santa Margarita Dr., Fallbrook, CA 92028, and 3536 Buena Vista Ave., Glendale, CA 91208, respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to CAPSTONE TURBINE CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California and having a place of business at 6430 Independence Avenue, Woodland Hills, California 91367, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

SHROUDED ROTARY COMPRESSOR

set t	forth in	the a	pplication for	or Un	ited	l States	Letters	Patent ex	kecuted	l by us	on
the		day	of			_, 20	_, and	on the		day	of
							day				,
20	, resp	ectiv	vely; or								
for	which	an	application	for	a	United	States	Patent	was	filed	on

______, Application No. ______ (we hereby authorize our attorney to insert the application filing date and number when they become known),

including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date: / helig 19, 2000

aue

PATENT REEL: 011034 FRAME: 0460

STATE OF))) ss.	
COUNTY OF) ss.	, 20, personally appeared before
On this day of me Gregory C. Rouse, to me known to be to acknowledged that he executed the same for	he person named in and who executed the above instrument, and
(SEAL)	Notary Public My Commission expires:
Date: ٦ [۲] ٩	MIKE SWINTON
STATE OF)) ss. COUNTY OF)	
On this day of me Mike Swinton, to me known to be the acknowledged that he executed the same for	Notary Public
(SEAL)	My Commission expires:
Date: 07 - 19 - , 20 <u>00</u>	Dadjar Modjafun DADJAR MODJAHEDPOUR
STATE OF)) ss. COUNTY OF)	
On this day of me Dadjar Modjahedpour, to me known to be acknowledged that he executed the same for	, 20, personally appeared before the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
(SEAL)	Notary Public My Commission expires:
(SEAL)	
	-2-

C No MyC

DALLA ALL BURDOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

୍ଷ State	e of California	
	nty of <u>LOS ANJULIS</u>	SS.
Cou	nty of <u>LCO in poor</u>	
Concentration of the second se	July 19, 2000, before	me, <u>Debbue Bernard Notary Public</u> ; Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") ROUSP, Dadjar Muljahad pour, & Mule Switto; (Name(s) of Signer(s)
g pers	sonally appeared <u>Glegory</u> C.	Kous Dadjar Modjahudpour, & Mike Swintor- (Name(s) of signer(s)
20202020		personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
State Coul Onc pers	DEBBIE BERNARI Commission # 1237 Notary Public - Califi Los Angeles Cour My Comm. Expires Oct2	capacity(ies), and that by his/her(their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
Š		
- CC		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Ŕ		Ont. In Stand
X		
X	Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
2020	Place Notary Seal Above	
		OPTIONAL
δ Σ De	Though the information below is not re and could prevent fraudulen escription of Attached Docum	OPTIONAL quired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document t removal and reattachment of this form to another document.
C De	Though the information below is not rea and could prevent fraudulen escription of Attached Docum tle or Type of Document:	quired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document t removal and reattachment of this form to another document.
C De	Though the information below is not rea and could prevent fraudulen escription of Attached Docum tle or Type of Document:	quired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document t removal and reattachment of this form to another document.
C De	Though the information below is not rea and could prevent fraudulen escription of Attached Docum tle or Type of Document:	optional quired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document t removal and reattachment of this form to another document. nent Number of Pages:
C De	Though the information below is not rea and could prevent fraudulen escription of Attached Docum tle or Type of Document:	quired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document t removal and reattachment of this form to another document.
De Tit	Though the information below is not re- and could prevent fraudulen escription of Attached Docum tle or Type of Document: ocument Date: igner(s) Other Than Named Above:	optional quired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document t removal and reattachment of this form to another document. nemt Number of Pages:
Construction Const	Though the information below is not re- and could prevent fraudulen escription of Attached Docum tle or Type of Document: ocument Date: igner(s) Other Than Named Above: apacity(ies) Claimed by Signe igner's Name:	optional quired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document t removal and reattachment of this form to another document. nent
Contraction Contra	Though the information below is not rea and could prevent fraudulen escription of Attached Docum tle or Type of Document: ocument Date: igner(s) Other Than Named Above: apacity(ies) Claimed by Signe igner's Name:	OPTIONAL guired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document t removal and reattachment of this form to another document. ent Number of Pages: RIGHT THUMEPRIN OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Concentration Decomposition De	Though the information below is not re- and could prevent fraudulen escription of Attached Docum tle or Type of Document: ocument Date: igner(s) Other Than Named Above: apacity(ies) Claimed by Signe igner's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s):	OPTIONAL quired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document t removal and reattachment of this form to another document. ent Number of Pages: RIGHT THUMEPRIN OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Constant of the second	Though the information below is not re- and could prevent fraudulen escription of Attached Docum tle or Type of Document: ocument Date: igner(s) Other Than Named Above: apacity(ies) Claimed by Signe igner's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — D Limited D General	OPTIONAL quired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document t removal and reattachment of this form to another document. ent Number of Pages: RIGHT THUMEPRIN OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
	Though the information below is not re- and could prevent fraudulen escription of Attached Docum tle or Type of Document: ocument Date: igner(s) Other Than Named Above: apacity(ies) Claimed by Signe igner's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — □ Limited □ General Attorney in Fact	OPTIONAL quired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document t removal and reattachment of this form to another document. ent Number of Pages: RIGHT THUMEPRIN OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
	Though the information below is not re- and could prevent fraudulen escription of Attached Docum tle or Type of Document:	OPTIONAL quired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document t removal and reattachment of this form to another document. ent Number of Pages: RIGHT THUMEPRIN OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
	Though the information below is not re- and could prevent fraudulen escription of Attached Docum tle or Type of Document:	OPTIONAL quired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document t removal and reattachment of this form to another document. ent Number of Pages: RIGHT THUMBPRIN OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
ARD 23724	Though the information below is not re- and could prevent fraudulen escription of Attached Docum tle or Type of Document: cocument Date: igner(s) Other Than Named Above: apacity(ies) Claimed by Signe igner's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	OPTIONAL quired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document t removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages: RIGHT THÚMEPRN OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
ARD 23724	Though the information below is not re- and could prevent fraudulen escription of Attached Docum tle or Type of Document: cocument Date: igner(s) Other Than Named Above: apacity(ies) Claimed by Signe igner's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	OPTIONAL quired by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document t removal and reattachment of this form to another document. ent Number of Pages: RIGHT THUMBPRIN OF SIGNER Top of thumb here